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Legal Disclaimers

Timmy 
doesn’t need 
a disclaimer 
but we do…
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We’re lawyers and know that legal disclaimers are never fun to read, but sometimes necessary to have. To clarify the 
legal scope and intent of our webinars, here are our general legal disclaimers that apply to all SpringLaw videos, 
webinars and content on our YouTube channel:

1) The content of this webinar should not be relied upon as legal advice. If you require legal advice, please contact 
one of SpringLaw’s lawyers, or you may wish to consult with the Law Society of Ontario for a listing of lawyers in 
Ontario.

2) Attending, accessing or viewing any SpringLaw webinars does not create a lawyer-client relationship with 
anyone at SpringLaw. That will only happen after you formally sign a Legal Services Agreement with us.

3) You should apply your own judgement in making any use of any content from our webinars, including the use of 
the information as the basis for any conclusions. Every case and set of facts is different and unique to you - our 
videos are informational only.

4) The law changes quickly in Canada. We do not guarantee that the content of our recorded webinar videos is 
accurate, complete or up-to-date given how quickly the law can change. SpringLaw assumes no obligation to 
update the content. We assume no responsibility for errors or omissions in the content or other documents that 
are referenced by or linked to in our videos. The content of this webinar  may be changed without notice to you. 

Please contact us at info@springlaw.ca if you have any questions about any of our content or your legal matter 
generally.

Legal Disclaimers

http://www.lso.ca/
mailto:info@springlaw.ca


● Problem Employees

● Types of Terminations: Without vs For Cause

● Elements of Termination Packages

● How to Terminate an Employee Virtually

Presentation Roadmap
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Problem Employees



● What To Do

● Accommodation Issues

● Progressive Discipline
○ Will it help?
○ What’s the point?

Problem Employees
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Types of Terminations



● Without Cause
○ ESA entitlements
○ Common Law entitlements

● For Cause
○ Cause under the ESA
○ Risks

Types of Terminations
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● When You Shouldn’t Terminate

● Human Rights Considerations

Terminations

Trusted virtual counsel wherever your workplace

10

www.springlaw.ca



Trusted virtual counsel wherever your workplace

11

www.springlaw.ca

Elements of Termination Packages



● Without Cause Termination Package

○ Is there a contract?
○ ESA requirements (notice, severance, vacation)
○ Benefits continuation
○ Gratuitous payment for a release
○ Bonuses, commissions & other stuff

Elements of Termination Packages
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● For Cause Termination Package

○ Entitlements
○ Cause Under the ESA
○ 2-step package

Elements of Termination Packages
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How to Terminate an Employee Virtually



● Prepare Ahead

○ Make a plan
○ IT cut-off, equipment pick-up etc
○ Set the meeting - video or phone?

Virtual Terminations
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● What to Say

● What Not to Say

Virtual Terminations
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● Send the Termination Letter

Virtual Terminations
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● Get the Equipment Back

● Get the Release Signed

Next Steps
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Questions?

www.springlaw.ca

To learn more about our team:  https://springlaw.ca/team/

To connect with our legal team:
● Marnie Baizley - mbaizley@springlaw.ca 
● Jessyca Greenwood - jgreenwood@springlaw.ca
● Lindsay Koruna - lkoruna@springlaw.ca
● Danielle Murray - dmurray@springlaw.ca
● Gaya Murti - gmurti@springlaw.ca
● Hilary Page - hpage@springlaw.ca
● Emily Siu - esiu@springlaw.ca
● Lisa Stam - lstam@springlaw.ca
● Flora Vineberg - fvineberg@springlaw.ca

Sign up for future SpringForward Legal Updates: 
https://springlaw.ca/employers/springforward-legal-updates/

Sign up for our monthly Newsletter: www.springlaw.ca

THANK YOU!
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